
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2301
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
ESTABLISHMENT OF HARDWARE PARKS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

-

(a) whether the Government has any plan to establish Hardware Parks in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the funds allocated for the said purpose, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which the said parks are likely to be set up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(DR.SHAKEEL AHMAD)

(a): No, Sir.

(b),(c) and (d): Do not arise


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

